LAST DOST FUND

## Cast Post Fund

(PROV. QUEBEC 1909)

(INCORPORATED)

FEDERAL 1921)

Patron-in-Chief—Bield Marshal H. A. H. The Duke of Connaught, K. G. etc.

Hon. President—His Excellency Lord Byng of Vimy.

President—General Sir Arthur Currie, C.C.A.C., K.C.B., C.L.D.

## "LEST WE FORGET"

VICE-PRESIDENTS: BRIG.-GEN. A. E. LABELLE, Montreal DR. ALBERT H. ABBOTT, Toronto

nd sent

ARTHUR H. D. HAIR
DOMINION SECRETARY-TREASURER
P. O. BOX 1382, MONTREAL

March Ioth 1925

The Chairman

Saskatchewan G.W.V.A.

Sub-Committee

Affiliated with - LAST POST FUND

Regina. Saskatchewan.

Dear Sir,

At a duly convened Council Meeting of Last Post Fund held in Montreal on Friday March 6th, the Secretary was quite unable to give any clear report of the activities of LAST POST FUND in the province of Saskatchewan. This was due to the incomplete and ambiguous returns made to him since May 1923, at which date 'affiliation' was granted the Sub-Committee of the Saskatchewan Great War Veteran's Association with right to use our corporate name for naval and military obitual purposes, and the distribution of that portion of the Federal Grant made through us to your province each year since then.

The Council having had this matter brought to their attention on each successive meeting, and in herewith sanctioning remittance to you of the balance of this years allotment from the Grant, desire to stress and direct the attention of your Executive to the following points, viz:-

- (a) The apportionment of the Federal Grant remitted to any of the respective provinces from Dominion Headquarters of LAST POST FUND, is distributable for work of the LAST POST FUND throughout the whole of that province, not for any particular centre.
- (b) The Grant may be distributed through the provincial representatives of LAST POST FUND in the respective provinces or direct from Dominion Headquarters, as the Council may determine.
- (c) If the apportionment of the Grant is distributed by representatives of LAST POST FUND in the respective provinces, full and complete returns in strict accordance with the By-Laws and Regulations of LAST POST FUND must be made to Dominion Headquarters, at the stated periods therein.